THIRD COUNTY ASSEMBLY (NO. 051)



#### <u>COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF BUNGOMA</u> <u>THIRD COUNTY ASSEMBLY –SECOND SESSION</u> <u>THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF BUNGOMA</u> <u>ORDERS OF THE DAY</u> <u>TUESDAY 28<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2023 AT 2.30 P.M.</u> <u>ORDER OF BUSINESS</u>

### **PRAYERS**

### **1. ADMINISTRATION OF OATH**

- 2. COMMUNICATION FROM THE CHAIR
- **3. MESSAGES**
- **4. PETITIONS**

### **5. PAPERS**

Report by the Sectoral Committee on Youth, Affairs and Sports on the Implementation Status of Bungoma County Youth Fund (Chair Sectoral Committee on Youth Affairs and Sports)

(Chair, Sectoral Committee on Youth Affairs and Sports)

## 6. NOTICES OF MOTION

**THAT**, this House adopts the Report by the Sectoral Committee on Youth Affairs and Sports and on the Implementation Status of Bungoma County Youth Fund *(Chair, Sectoral Committee on Youth Affairs and Sports)* 

## 7. STATEMENTS

### Pursuant to the provisions of Standing Order 47 (2) (a)

A Statement informing the County Assembly of the Weekly Business Coming before the House from today Tuesday 28<sup>th</sup> – Thursday 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

(Member of the House Business Committee)

# 8. MOTIONS

**THAT**, this House adopts the Report by Powers and Privileges Committee on conduct that constitutes breach of County Assembly Privileges.

(Chairperson, Powers and Privileges Committee)